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MASON, TEXAS, August 11, 1992.

Hon J. He Walker, Com. Gen. Land O0ffice,
Austin, Texas.

Dear Sir: Along with this letter will be forwarded
for your inspection and approval corrscted T4cld n%EES of Survey No. 1,
nd 3 oy No. 2, State, andJalso, thée various subdivisions

T- '-‘}s Jﬁ:.- H. 'u'ﬂ., 3 5

gay that I did the work in accordance with your

could and to the best of my abllitye.

wwe included ] ot

1line of Survey No. 2. I did €

vbion whieh also includes some of
3 1 3 r ey " I £

nted alon ith it. Howewver if you wish
av the Horth line of No. 2, call for 154 =X
7Y mox es of Survey No. 49 and 50 showe. Will say that
this is the actus 'I ca.sc on “the ground as I actually *’1-&13‘_¢u the lines having
a bearing on this line. I made the survey Lor Survey . o. B0 in 1908, and from
data taken at that time the 154 varas showed up at "5-' ; ine but I had
instructions to make the iTu'_-'ti; line of No. &0 with the ealled fie

notes of Surveyd lé. 35 and 34 lying immediat

14

5 rth of Ho. B0. With regard
to the 8. C. Simpson Survey Ha. dlz, will say that none of the original corners
ghow on the ounﬂ as to bearing trees and I have located it wilh rezard to X
its ings Fow “Survey lo. 10, Alex Durst, the North line of which I actually
ran asurefl. I found the H. W. corner on the ground and used it for the
wrnose of locatiig Survey 1.‘0. 212. Hoping that this will elear up any and
all matters in regard to the surveys mentioned I will alosge

With best regards I am Yours Very Truly,

ty, Survey Mason County, Texas.
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Mason, Texss , Sept. Bih, 1%}*9 ~

y 2 : 2ED TO A
Hon Walker, REFERRED TO M
Auvatin, Texas.

Dear Sir: I am in receipt of your letter of Sept. 2nd . I am sending you
field notes prepared on Surveys Nos. 1 & 2, taking up all the
land that iarnct in cohflict wit patented surveyé, which I take is the proper
thing to do. The area covered by Sur. Hé. 212, 3. ¢. Simpson would belong To
Surveys 1 & 2 according to the senlority of the original locations, but since
sur. Jo. 212, has been patented by the 3tate and has been transferred to other
parties than the patentee it seemd that as a matter of right that the State
ghould stand behaind its 5atent. I am sending you a large sketeh showing the
10cation of the several surveys surrounding 1 & 2. The circles show corners
that I identified and from which I have located the said Sections. The
distances shown on the sketeh are actual measurements of the lines indicated.
In one of your letters you mention something about the total distance North
and South miemt of Nos. 1 & 2 showing to be 1712 varas. This seems %o be
the case according to the No. 50 sketeh, but in making the survey of Ho. B
T d4id not work out the condition of the Bastern Eurve?a and therefore the
sketeh is not thouroughly reliable only as to the location of o. 50+ I have
never been satisfied with the sketeh nor as to the location of Survey No. 10,
ag shown thereomn. There is a matter of 154 varas difference in the South line
of No. 50, between the actual measurement and the ecalled distance. I know that
this is aﬁusa& by the Land Office directing me %o make Sur. No. B0, correspond
%o the called distance of the South lines of Nos. 33 and 34, C. & M. R. R Co.
laaﬁtion. I find in measureing between the N. E. corher of No. 10, Alex Durst
and the 3. W. corner of No. 242, Johann Meyer, a distance of 2364 varas, whioch
I distributed between the geveral surveys according to thelr age and original-

oallings. The South line of No. 10 and the North line of No. 242 do not seem

to be the same line. Mineral attraction id very bad ab Several places on this
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line as well as at various places in this country, it being a granite
and iron country and it is very rough in places aauﬁing the compass to
vary and the measurement to do the same. I kmow that in the early days
they did not measure on the level as we do nows On the South lines of lios.
1 & 2 the country is more level with the exception of a short streteh. The
Eagt line of No. 1, is falrly easy to measure with the exception of about
a quarter of a mile. However I Xxmmk took a check measure through the
middle of No., 1, North and South, where the country is level and easy to
measures. We are interested in getting this matter through with as soon
as possible and it may be neceassary for ﬁa t0 make you a visit in regard
to it-if.wgtcanndt get together through our correspondence and if this
becones pﬁcegsary I would appecidte it 1f you would let me know when you will
hgTin}£n§:offiaa,'ﬁay gome time in the next two weeks. Please examine the =mm
énalased field nﬁtes and indicate any corrections or errors, in faet telkl
me justf exac tly whatlycu want done to them and I will be pleased to do ite.

Hoping+«to hear from you in a few days I am Yours Very Truly,
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